2/13/25, 2:23 PM Adjuster Report

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.N0:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park
Singapore 408933
Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com;cs-a@lkkauto.com;admin-a@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

ECICS Limited Our File No:  CS/ICS24110561/TQP3M4
10 Eunos Road 8, #09-04A Singapore Post Centre
Singapore 408600 Date: 13/02/2025
REFERENCE
Insured/Claimant:  HARIZ MUHAMAD SYAHMI Policy No: MPC24P00285500
Date of Loss: 24/11/2024 Nature of Claim:  OD Claim No: DMPC2401616H/ST
DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE
Reg No: SMN1974E
Make & Model: S,_\l\;lw X3 XDRIVES0I, 2.0 LED NAV HUD MSPT Engine No: H3883309B48B20B
Reg. Date: 26/07/2019 (Man. Year: 2019) Chassis No: WBATR92030LE27126
Colour: Grey Odometer: 138881 km
Engine Capacity: 1998 cc
l;/lgrk('et Value/New Car $$120,000.00
rice:
Sum Insured (S$): Market Value/New Car Price
CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY
General Condition: Steering (Serviceable): Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes
Handbrake (Serviceable): Yes Engine Modification: No Pre-accident Condition:

CONDITION OF TYRES
Front Tyre Size:

245/45R20 Rear Tyre Size: 245/45R20

Front Left Side: Bridgestone 6 mm Rear Left Side: Bridgestone 6 mm
Front Right Side: Bridgestone 6 mm Rear Right Side: Bridgestone 6 mm
The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth
COST OF CLAIMS Repairer's Adjuster's Difference Diff %
Parts 26,009.50 13,183.50 12,826.00 49.31
Miscellaneous Items 55.00 55.00 0.00 0.00
Labour 1,420.00 1,000.00 420.00 29.58
Paintwork Labour 0.00 0.00 0.00
Towing 0.00 0.00 0.00
Calculated Gross Total (S$) 27,484.50 14,238.50 13,246.00 48.19
Approved Total (Overridden) (S$) 11,400.00
- Excess (S$) 500.00 0.00 500.00 100.00
(S$) 26,984.50 11,400.00 15,584.50 57.75
+ GST 9.00/9.00% (S$) 2,428.61 1,026.00 1,402.61 57.75
Nett Amount (S$) 29,413.11 12,426.00 16,987.11 57.75
INSPECTION
Date of Assignment: 27/11/2024 Present Location: CYS Automobile Services Pte Ltd (Woodlands)
CYS AUTOMOBILE SERVICES PTE LTD
(WOODLANDS)
Date Inspected: 27/11/2024 Inspected At: 38 WOODLANDS INDUSTRIAL PARK EAST 1,
#07-17, ADMIRALTY INDUSTRIAL PARK
SINGAPORE 757700
Estimated Period of Repair: 4.0 days
Adjuster: MOHD TAUFIKH BIN HAMID Manager: SHIAU CHAN

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and
ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.
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REPAIR DETAILS

Adjuster Report

Reference

Part Source: MRM-SG Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 13 Feb 2025)
Parts: M1-SUV

Labour: Repairer's (Price-denominated Standard List)

Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for SMN1974E)

Validity:

Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

Recommended Parts
No. Qty Part No. Particulars

1 1
2 1
3 2
4 1
5 1
6 2
7 1
8 1
9 1
10 1
1 1
12 2
13 2
14 1
15 1
16 1
17 1
18 1
19 1
20 2
21 1
22 1
23 1
24 1
25 1

Supplementary #1

26 1

F=Franchise part.

*BONNET

(WCP)

*BONNET EMBLEM

(WCP)

*BONNET LOCK

(WCP)

*BONNET LOCK PASSIVE WITH SWITCH
(WCP)

*FRONT GRILLE BASE

(WCP)

*FRONT GRILLE CHROME

(WCP)

*FRONT GRILLE AIR FLAP CONTROL
(WCP)

*FRONT BUMPER

(WCP)

*FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT UPPER
(WCP)

*FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT LOWER
(WCP)

*FRONT BUMPER SPONGE

(WCP)

*FRONT BUMPER FOG LAMP

(WCP)

*FRONT BUMPER FOG LAMP GARNISH
(WCP)

*FRONT BUMPER CENTRE GARNISH
(WCP)

*FRONT BUMPER NUMBER PLATE GARNISH
(WCP)

*FRONT BUMPER TOWING COVER
(WCP)

*FRONT BUMPER CAMERA

(WCP)

*FRONT BUMPER LOWER GRILLE

(WCP)

*FRONT BUMPER PARKING SENSOR
3PCS (WCP)

*FRONT BUMPER PARKING SENSOR BRACKET

(WCP)
*FRONT SUPPORT PANEL

(WCP)

*FRONT SUPPORT PANEL TOP GARNISH
(WCP)

*AIR-CON CONDENSER

(WCP)

*RADIATOR 1

(WCP)

*RADIATOR 2
(WCP)

*HEADLAMP ASY
(WCP)

Condition

Bent
Necessary

Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Cracked

Cut

Distorted
Deformed
Bent

Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Deformed
Deformed
Missing
Distorted

Deformed

Not Working (2Pcs Only)

Necessary

Not Necessary
Cracked

Not Necessary
Not Necessary

Not Necessary

O/S Cracked/ N/S Not Necessary

BMW X3 XDRIVE30I 2.0 LED NAV HUD MSPT (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)

Repairer's

2,200.00F
85.00F
260.00F
90.00F
390.00F
280.00F
120.00 F
1,800.00 F
980.00F
420.00F
90.00F
1,100.00F
280.00F
250.00F
110.00 F
60.00F
780.00F
190.00 F
1,440.00F
300.00F
350.00F
280.00F
1,190.00F
850.00F

750.00F

9,000.00F

Sub Total (S$) 23,645.00

These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page numbers with
the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Amount

*1,950.00 F
*85.00 F
~F

~F
*390.00 F
*280.00 F
*120.00 F
*1,600.00 F

*980.00 F

*250.00 F
*110.00F
*60.00 F
*580.00 F
*190.00 F
*960.00 F
*150.00 F
*F

*280.00F

*4,000.00 F

11,985.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.
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2/13/25, 2:23 PM Adjuster Report
No. Qty Part No. Particulars Condition Repairer's Amount

+ Margin on L,N Items 10.00/10.00% (S$) 2,364.50  1,198.50

Total Parts (S$) 26,009.50 13,183.50

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.
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Recommended Miscellaneous ltems
No Qty Particulars

Miscellaneous Items
1 4 FRONT BUMPER CLIPS

Necessary

2 1 FRONT NUMBER PLATE
Bent

Sub Total (S$)

Recommended Labour
No Particulars Lab.Type

Labour Items

1 TO DISMANTLE AND REFIX FRONT PARKING SENSOR & CHECK New
WIRING FUNCTION

2 TO REMOVE AIR-CON CONDENSER, PIPE, DRIER & TOP-UP AIR-CON New
GAS

3 LABOUR CHARGE FOR REMOVING, REFITTING AND REPAIRING OF New
AFFECTED ACCIDENT PARTS

4 TO PUTTY AND SPRAY PAINTING CHARGES New

Gross Labour Cost (S$)

Repairer's

20.00

35.00

55.00

Repairer's

50.00
120.00
650.00

600.00

1,420.00

Amount

20.00

35.00

55.00

Amount

50.00

0.00

450.00

500.00

1,000.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >
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