2/13/25, 2:23 PM Adjuster Report

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com;cs-a@lkkauto.com;admin-a@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

ECICS Limited Our File No: CS/ICS24110561/TQP3M4

10 Eunos Road 8, #09-04A Singapore Post Centre
Singapore 408600 Date: 13/02/2025

REFERENCE

Insured/Claimant: HARIZ MUHAMAD SYAHMI Policy No: MPC24P00285500

Date of Loss: 24/11/2024 Nature of Claim: OD Claim No: DMPC2401616H/ST

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No: SMN1974E

Make & Model:

BMW X3 XDRIVE30I, 2.0 LED NAV HUD MSPT Engine No:

(A)

Reg. Date: 26/07/2019 (Man. Year: 2019) Chassis No: WBATR92030LE27126

Colour: Grey Odometer: 138881 km

Engine Capacity: 1998 cc

Market Value/New Car

Price:

S\$120,000.00

Sum Insured (S\$): Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition: Steering (Serviceable): Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable): Yes Engine Modification: No Pre-accident Condition:

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size: 245/45R20 Rear Tyre Size: 245/45R20

Front Left Side: Bridgestone 6 mm Rear Left Side: Bridgestone 6 mm Front Right Side: Bridgestone 6 mm Rear Right Side: Bridgestone 6 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
26,009.50	13,183.50	12,826.00	49.31
55.00	55.00	0.00	0.00
1,420.00	1,000.00	420.00	29.58
0.00	0.00	0.00	
0.00	0.00	0.00	
27,484.50	14,238.50	13,246.00	48.19
	11,400.00		
500.00	0.00	500.00	100.00
26,984.50	11,400.00	15,584.50	57.75
2,428.61	1,026.00	1,402.61	57.75
29,413.11	12,426.00	16,987.11	57.75
	26,009.50 55.00 1,420.00 0.00 0.00 27,484.50 500.00 26,984.50 2,428.61	26,009.50	26,009.50 13,183.50 12,826.00 55.00 55.00 0.00 1,420.00 1,000.00 420.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 27,484.50 14,238.50 13,246.00 11,400.00 500.00 500.00 26,984.50 11,400.00 15,584.50 2,428.61 1,026.00 1,402.61

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment: 27/11/2024 Present Location: CYS Automobile Services Pte Ltd (Woodlands)

CYS AUTOMOBILE SERVICES PTE LTD

H3883309B48B20B

(WOODLANDS)

Date Inspected: 27/11/2024 Inspected At: 38 WOODLANDS INDUSTRIAL PARK EAST 1,

#07-17, ADMIRALTY INDUSTRIAL PARK

SINGAPORE 757700

Estimated Period of Repair: 4.0 days

Adjuster: MOHD TAUFIKH BIN HAMID Manager: SHIAU CHAN

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

Adjuster Report

REPAIR DETAILS

Reference

Part Source: MRM-SG Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 13 Feb 2025)

Parts: M1-SUV BMW X3 XDRIVE30I 2.0 LED NAV HUD MSPT (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)

Labour: Repairer's (Price-denominated Standard List)

Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for SMN1974E)

Validity: These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page numbers with

the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*BONNET (WCP)	Bent	2,200.00 F	*1,950.00 F
2	1		*BONNET EMBLEM (WCP)	Necessary	85.00 F	*85.00 F
3	2		*BONNET LOCK	Not Necessary	260.00 F	*- F
4	1		(WCP) *BONNET LOCK PASSIVE WITH SWITCH (WCP)	Not Necessary	90.00 F	*-F
5	1		*FRONT GRILLE BASE (WCP)	Cracked	390.00 F	*390.00 F
6	2		*FRONT GRILLE CHROME (WCP)	Cut	280.00 F	*280.00 F
7	1		*FRONT GRILLE AIR FLAP CONTROL (WCP)	Distorted	120.00 F	*120.00 F
8	1		*FRONT BUMPER (WCP)	Deformed	1,800.00 F	*1,600.00 F
9	1		*FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT UPPER (WCP)	Bent	980.00 F	*980.00 F
10	1		*FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT LOWER (WCP)	Not Necessary	420.00 F	*-F
11	1		*FRONT BUMPER SPONGE (WCP)	Not Necessary	90.00 F	*- F
12	2		*FRONT BUMPER FOG LAMP (WCP)	Not Necessary	1,100.00 F	*- F
13	2		*FRONT BUMPER FOG LAMP GARNISH (WCP)	Not Necessary	280.00 F	*- F
14	1		*FRONT BUMPER CENTRE GARNISH (WCP)	Deformed	250.00 F	*250.00 F
15	1		*FRONT BUMPER NUMBER PLATE GARNISH (WCP)	Deformed	110.00 F	*110.00 F
16	1		*FRONT BUMPER TOWING COVER (WCP)	Missing	60.00 F	*60.00 F
17	1		*FRONT BUMPER CAMERA (WCP)	Distorted	780.00 F	*580.00 F
18	1		*FRONT BUMPER LOWER GRILLE (WCP)	Deformed	190.00 F	*190.00 F
19	1		*FRONT BUMPER PARKING SENSOR	Not Working (2Pcs Only)	1,440.00 F	*960.00 F
20	2		3PCS (WCP) *FRONT BUMPER PARKING SENSOR BRACKET (WCP)	Necessary	300.00 F	*150.00 F
21	1		*FRONT SUPPORT PANEL	Not Necessary	350.00 F	*- F
22	1		(WCP) *FRONT SUPPORT PANEL TOP GARNISH (WCP)	Cracked	280.00 F	*280.00 F
23	1		*AIR-CON CONDENSER	Not Necessary	1,190.00 F	*- F
24	1		(WCP) *RADIATOR 1 (WCP)	Not Necessary	850.00 F	*- F
25	1		*RADIATOR 2 (WCP)	Not Necessary	750.00 F	*- F
<u>Sup</u>	pleme	entary #1				
26	1		*HEADLAMP ASY (WCP)	O/S Cracked/ N/S Not Necessary	9,000.00 F	*4,000.00 F

Sub Total (\$\$) 23,645.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

 No.
 Qty
 Part No. Particulars
 Condition
 Repairer's
 Amount

 + Margin on L,N Items 10.00/10.00% (\$\$)
 2,364.50
 1,198.50

 Total Parts (\$\$)
 26,009.50
 13,183.50

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

No	Qty	Particulars	Repairer's	Amount
Mis	cellan	eous Items		
1	4	FRONT BUMPER CLIPS Necessary	20.00	20.00
2	1	FRONT NUMBER PLATE Bent	35.00	35.00
			Sub Total (S\$) 55.00	55.00

Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	<u>our Items</u>			
1	TO DISMANTLE AND REFIX FRONT PARKING SENSOR & CHECK WIRING FUNCTION	New	50.00	50.00
2	TO REMOVE AIR-CON CONDENSER, PIPE, DRIER & TOP-UP AIR-CON GAS	New	120.00	0.00
3	LABOUR CHARGE FOR REMOVING, REFITTING AND REPAIRING OF AFFECTED ACCIDENT PARTS	New	650.00	450.00
4	TO PUTTY AND SPRAY PAINTING CHARGES	New	600.00	500.00
	Gross Labour	Cost (S\$)	1,420.00	1,000.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >